
Y Pwyllgor Plant a Phobl Ifanc 
 

Lleoliad: 
Ystafell Bwyllgora 1 - Y Senedd 

 

 

 

Dyddiad: 
Dydd Mercher, 9 Tachwedd 2011  

 

Amser: 
09:15 

 

I gael rhagor o wybodaeth, cysylltwch â:  

Claire Morris 
Clerc y Pwyllgor 
029 2089 8148 / 029 2089 8032 
PwyllgorPPI@cymru.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 
 

 

1. Cyflwyniadau, ymddiheuriadau a dirprwyon   

2. Gweithredu Mesur Dysgu a Sgiliau (Cymru) 2009: Sesiwn 
dystiolaeth (9:15 - 10:15) (Tudalennau 1 - 14)  
Rhwydwaith 14 – 19 Cymru 
 
John Fabes, Cydgysylltydd Rhwydwaith 14-19 Caerdydd 
Kath Durbin, Cydgysylltydd Rhwydwaith 14-19 Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr 
John Gambles, Cydgysylltydd Rhwydwaith 14-19 Sir Ddinbych 
Matt Morden, Cydgysylltydd Rhwydwaith 14-19 Sir Gaerfyrddin  

Egwyl (10:15-10:30) 

3. Gweithredu Mesur Dysgu a Sgiliau (Cymru) 2009: Sesiwn 
dystiolaeth (10:30 - 11:30) (Tudalennau 15 - 25)  
Cymdeithas Arweinwyr Ysgolion a Cholegau Cymru 
 
Nigel Stacey, Pennaeth Ysgol Dŵr-y-Felin, Castell-nedd 
Phil Whitcombe, Pennaeth Ysgol Bryn Hafren, Bro Morgannwg 
Dorian Williams, Pennaeth Ysgol Bro Myrddin, Caerfyrddin 
 
Cymdeithas ar gyfer yr holl Arweinwyr Ysgolion 
 
Frank Ciccotti, Pennaeth Ysgol Penfro  

Pecyn dogfennau cyhoeddus



Children and Young People Committee 
CYP(4)-08-11 - 09 November 2011 
 

Inquiry into Inquiry into the Implementation of the Learning 
and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009 

 
Evidence from the Wales 14-19 Network Co-ordinators 

 
South East Region (Network Co-ordinator John Fabes) 

 

Evidence to the Children and Young People’s Committee

on the Implementation of the Learning & Skills (Wales) Measure 2009 

on behalf of SE Wales 

The effect of implementation on young people aged 14-19 – do they have a wider choice of academic 

and vocational courses as a result of the Measure? 

The short answer to the question above is “Yes”.  This is particularly so in the area of 14-16 vocational 

options at Level 2 where there has been a significant increase in the range available.  As the l
[...]
f high quality 

by putting the curriculum offer into institutions where there are known 

strengths in delivery. 

 

Transport costs - This concentration of resource can be very cost-effective in 

urban settings, but the argument is weaker in rural areas where the cost of 

transporting pupils can exceed the cost of employing a member of staff to 

deliver the course.  To date, many of the transport costs have been met from 

Tudalen 24



NAHT Cymru 

Y Gymdeithas ar gyfer holl arweinwyr ysgol 

The Association for all School Leaders 

Cyfarwyddydd / Director: Anna Brychan 

NAHT Cymru, 9 Rhodfa Columbus Walk, Maes Brigantîn / 

 Brigantine Place, Caerdydd / Cardiff CF10 4BY 

T: 029 2048 4546   E: annab@naht.org.uk   W: www.naht.org.uk 

 

4 

14-19 network funding.  When the costs fall on colleges and schools, there will 

need to be a recalculation of the viability of moving the student population, and 

it may be that existing partnerships are unable to function.  At this point, the 

future of the Measure becomes cloudy.  This is a time of shrinking budgets, so 

maintaining costly provision will be difficult for all partners. 

 

Welsh medium provision has improved in range, with some Welsh medium 

vocational courses established.   However, there are still limited opportunities 

here, with colleges not always able or willing to set up KS4 vocational provision 

entirely through the Welsh language.  Geographical boundaries of 14-19 

networks do not necessarily coincide with the distribution of Welsh medium 

providers, which can lead to blurring of roles. 

 

 

 

Tudalen 25


	Agenda
	2 Gweithredu Mesur Dysgu a Sgiliau (Cymru) 2009: Sesiwn dystiolaeth
	3 Gweithredu Mesur Dysgu a Sgiliau (Cymru) 2009: Sesiwn dystiolaeth
	CYP(4)-08-11 Papur 3 - Tystiolaeth gan NAHT Cymru (Saesneg yn unig)




Minutes of the meeting

Y Pwyllgor Plant a Phobl Ifanc

Lleoliad: Ystafell Bwyllgora 1 - Y Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Dyddiad: Dydd Mercher, 9 Tachwedd 2011 .
National
Assembly for
Amser: 09:15 - 11:30 Wales

Gellir gwylio’r cyfarfod ar Senedd TV yn: i‘//

http:/ /www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?2v=cy_400000_09_11_2011&t=0&I=cy

Cofnodion Cryno:

Aelodau’r Cynulliad:

Christine Chapman (Cadeirydd)
Angela Burns

Jocelyn Davies

Keith Davies

Suzy Davies

Julie Morgan

Lynne Neagle

Jenny Rathbone

Aled Roberts

Tystion:

Kath Durbin, 14-19 Network Co-ordinator Bridgend
Matt Morden, 14-19 Network Co-ordinator
Carmarthenshire

John Fabes, 14-19 Network Co-ordinator Cardiff

John Gambles, 14-19 Network Co-ordinator
Denbighshire

Nigel Stacey, Pennaeth, Dwr-y-Felin School, Neath
Dorian Williams, Headteacher, Ysgol Bro Myrddin,
Carmarthen

Phil Whitcombe, Pennaeth, Bryn Hafren School, Vale of
Glamorgan

Frank Ciccotti, Head of Pembroke School

Staff y Pwyllgor:

Claire Morris (Clerc)
Claire Griffiths (Dirprwy Glerc)

1. Cyflwyniadau, ymddiheuriadau a dirprwyon
1.1 Cafwyd ymddiheuriadau gan Simon Thomas.



2. Gweithredu Mesur Dysgu a Sgiliau (Cymru) 2009: Sesiwn

dystiolaeth
2.1 Estynnodd y Cadeirydd groeso i’r tystion. Gofynnodd yr Aelodau gwestiynau i’r
tystion ynghylch rhoi Mesur Dysgu a Sgiliau (Cymru) 2009 ar waith.

3. Gweithredu Mesur Dysgu a Sgiliau (Cymru) 2009: Sesiwn

dystiolaeth
3.1 Estynnodd y Cadeirydd groeso i’r tystion. Gofynnodd yr Aelodau gwestiynau i’r
tystion ynghylch rhoi Mesur Dysgu a Sgiliau (Cymru) 2009 ar waith.

TRAWSGRIFIAD
Gweld trawsgrifiad o'r cyfarfod.



http://www.senedd.cynulliadcymru.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1305

